#1

COMPLETE

Collector:	Web Link 1 (Web Link)
Started:	Thursday, January 05, 2023 8:45:19 AM
Last Modified:	Thursday, January 05, 2023 8:49:15 AM
Time Spent:	00:03:56
IP Address:	140.219.90.118

Page 1

Q1

Contact	information:	

Name:	Lauri Teig
City/Town:	Billings
State/Province:	MT
Email Address:	lteig@usbr.gov.

Q2

Please comment on the Closure of Fresno Tailwater Fishing Access Site for BOR Safety of Dams Project

This Alternative requires a three-year construction period with a reservoir restriction to be at, or below elevation 2,555 for 1.5-months at some time during the construction period.

Please correct the statement that "Fresno Reservoir will be de-watered. That is not the case, rather the reservoir level will be lowered, as stated above form the FONSI. Please contact me if you have further questions, Lauri Teig Environmental Specialist Montana Area Office Bureau of Reclamation 406-247-7668 Public Comment: Closure of Fresno Tailwater Fishing Access Site for BOR Safety of Dams Project

#2

COMPLETE

Collector:	Web Link 1 (Web Link)
Started:	Thursday, January 05, 2023 2:13:19 PM
Last Modified:	Thursday, January 05, 2023 2:19:11 PM
Time Spent:	00:05:51
IP Address:	161.7.39.7

Page 1

Q1

Contact	information:
---------	--------------

Name:	Mike Lang
City/Town:	Havre
State/Province:	MT
Email Address:	nasml1949@gmail.com

Q2

Please comment on the Closure of Fresno Tailwater Fishing Access Site for BOR Safety of Dams Project

A necessary request and proposal. Keep the water flowing for the municipalities, ag producers, fishing, wildlife and recreationists.

Public Comment: Closure of Fresno Tailwater Fishing Access Site for BOR Safety of Dams Project

#3

COMPLETE

Web Link 1 (Web Link)
Monday, January 23, 2023 8:47:03 PM
Monday, January 23, 2023 10:21:45 PM
01:34:42
66.109.156.233

Page 1

Q1

Respondent skipped this question

Contact information:

Q2

Please comment on the Closure of Fresno Tailwater Fishing Access Site for BOR Safety of Dams Project

I am For the Temporary closure of the Fresno Tailwater FAS until the project is complete.